Alexandria City, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,167
0

$165
$116
$199
$215
$505
$2,367
$28,404

Married
Couple

$1,230
0

$324
$116
$397
$264
$574
$2,905
$34,860

Adult, One
Child

$1,230
$860
$310
$116
$517
$377
$739
$4,149
$49,788

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Alexandria City, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,230
$1,183
$259
$116
$463
$415
$847
$4,513
$54,156

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,458
$1,720
$628
$172
$767
$575
$1,008
$6,328
$75,936

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,458
$2,258
$547
$172
$767
$639
$1,190
$7,031
$84,372

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,538
0

$333
$267
$302
$244
$244

$64
$911

$3,903
$46,836

Married
Couple

$1,823
0

$636
$604
$724
$379
$379
$99
$1,268
$5,912
$70,944

Adult, One
Child

$1,823
$1,097
$620
$604
$929
$507
$507
$82
$1,546
$7,819
$93,828

Household STABILITY Budget, Alexandria City, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,823
$1,763
$527
$604
$929
$565
$565
$64

$6,840
$82,080

Two Adults,
2 Children

$2,564
$2,193
$1,259
$895
$1,152
$806
$806
$123
$2,606
$12,404
$148,848

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$2,564
$3,204
$1,093
$895
$1,152
$891
$891

$99
$3,478

$14,267
$171,204

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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