Alexandria City, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Alexandria City, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$1,167	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,458	\$1,458	
Childcare	0	0	\$860	\$1,183	\$1,720	\$2,258	
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547	
Transportation	\$116	\$116	\$116	\$116	\$172	\$172	
Healthcare	\$199	\$397	\$517	\$463	\$767	\$767	
Miscellaneous	\$215	\$264	\$377	\$415	\$575	\$639	
Tax	\$505	\$574	\$739	\$847	\$1,008	\$1,190	
Monthly Total	\$2,367	\$2,905	\$4,149	\$4,513	\$6,328	\$7,031	
Annual Total	\$28,404	\$34,860	\$49,788	\$54,156	\$75,936	\$84,372	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Household STABILITY Budget, Alexandria City, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$1,538	\$1,823	\$1,823	\$1,823	\$2,564	\$2,564	
Childcare	0	0	\$1,097	\$1,763	\$2,193	\$3,204	
Food	\$333	\$636	\$620	\$527	\$1,259	\$1,093	
Transportation	\$267	\$604	\$604	\$604	\$895	\$895	
Healthcare	\$302	\$724	\$929	\$929	\$1,152	\$1,152	
Miscellaneous	\$244	\$379	\$507	\$565	\$806	\$891	
Savings	\$244	\$379	\$507	\$565	\$806	\$891	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$911	\$1,268	\$1,546		\$2,606	\$3,478	
Monthly Total	\$3,903	\$5,912	\$7,819	\$6,840	\$12,404	\$14,267	
Annual Total	\$46,836	\$70,944	\$93,828	\$82,080	\$148,848	\$171,204	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-